# QUIT CLAIM DEED FICIAL COPY

| minois Statutory  | }  | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O | MI.  |
|---|--|--|--|
| MAIL TO: Richard C. Spain   |  |  |  |
| SPAIN, SPAIN & VARNET P.C. 33 N. Dearborn #2220   |  | 1000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10  |  |
| Chicago, IL 60602   |  | Doc#: 0503539061<br>Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee:   | \$32.50  |
| NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER  |  | Cook County Recorder of Dee<br>Date: 02/04/2005 01:05 PM F   | g: 1 of 5  |
| Richard & Jennifer Egen   |  |  |  |
| 2210 Dewes St.  |  |  | :  |
| Glenview, IL 60025  |  | RECORDER'S STAMP   |  |
| THE GRANTOR (S) RICHARD B. EGEN,  | JR., married to JENN   |  | Staff Control of Control   |
| of the <u>Village</u> of <u>Glenview</u> for and in consideration of <u>Tentand no/</u> and other good and valuable considerations in | County of <u>Cook</u> 100 (\$10.00) hand paid.   | State of _   | Illinois<br>DOLLARS  |
| CONVEY AND QUIT CLAIM to RICHART  | The second secon |  | nd and wife, not   |
| as Tenants in Common but as JOIN  | ' TENANTS WITH RIGHTS  | OF SURVIVORSHIP,   |  |
| 2210 Dewes St.  | Glenview   | IL   | 60025  |
| Grantee's Address   | City   | State  | Zıp  |
| County of <u>Cook</u> , in the State of   |  | following described Real I   | Estate situated in the   |
|   | 77   | Clart  | 71 I   |
|   |  | 0.   |  |
|   |  | 0.   |  |
| See   | e attached Exhibit "A'   | 4,   |  |
|   |  | 'S   |  |
|   |  | Ogg  |  |
| NOTE OF DESCRIPTION   |  |  |  |
| NOTE: If additional space is hereby releasing and waiving all rights under a  | -  |  | State-of-Hunois  |
|   |  |  |  |
| Permanent Index Number(s) 17-16-4   | 406-030-1227   |  |  |
| Property Address 600 S. Dearbo  | orn #1606, Chicago, II   | 60605  | randorder et september op oppstender et en verkelse de derende et en verkelse et en verkelse et en verkelse et |
| DATED this 200 day o  | F Johnsonf  (SEAL)  JENNIE   | 2005  MULE P. EGEN   | 05 (SE E)  |
|   | (SEAL)   |  | cale our annexe encene al securitaries   |
| NACONALISMO A MAGILIAMENTAL COMPANION CLASSICAL OF A STREET OF A STREET, PROMOTE AND              | (3-64)   | a managaya anaka ilka salah salamadda asash salah pada ana asab an ka kana na a kalandi (mina salahan) (ka.  | the first of the second section and the plant page.  |

0503539061 Page: 2 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS

| County of COOK ss   |  |   |
|---|--|---|
| I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said ( THAT RICHARD B. EGEN, JR. and JENNIFER P.  personally known to me to be the | ECD:   |   |
| restants into the to be the same person(s   | ) whose pame(s) is lare subscribed to at                   | oir.                                    |
| among appeared octore the this day in person  | n and admoulators that                                     |   |
| and delivered the said histrument as  | free and voluntary act for the uses and                    | OS¢                                     |
| therein set forth, including the release and waiver of  | the right of homestead.                                    |   |
| Given under my hand and notarial seal, this   | day of 4.  | <u>0</u> 5                              |
| NO.   | San                    |   |
| My commission expires on  | Notary Pu  | bl:                                     |
| , commission expires on   |  |   |
|   |  |   |
| 0   |  |   |
| O/  |  |   |
| C   |  |   |
|   | COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP                           | ς                                       |
| IMPRESS SEAL HERE   | 4/) "  |   |
|   | EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGR - PF SECTION 31-45, REAL | i                                       |
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER: E   | ESTATE TRANSFER TAXILAW                                    |   |
| SPAIN, SPAIN & VARNET P.C.  | DATE:  |   |
| 33 N. Dearborn #2220  | Buyer. Seller or Representative                            | oran again                              |
| Chicago, IL 60602   | say div. Series of Rehitsen and                            |   |
| This conveyance must contain the name and all   | 9%   |   |
| ** This conveyance must contain the name and address ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person pr                         | s of the Grantee for tax billing purposes. (Chap. 5)       |   |
| 11  | - paring the histothenic (Chap. 55 1608 5/3-5022)          | ***                                     |
| TO REORDE NID AMERICA (708)   |  |   |
| <b>À</b> ♀  |  | *************************************** |
|   | er, rea<br>"mare"  |   |
| 7000 H  |  | :                                       |
| RDER PLEA<br>RICA TOTLE<br>(708)249-404   | 5 5 3  | 1                                       |
| 2 2 3   | 5 5 6  |   |
|   | 7  | 1                                       |
| PO REORDER PLEASE CALL  O AMERICA TOTLE COMPAN (708)249-4041  |  | :                                       |
| 3 -   |  | 1                                       |

0503539061 Page: 3 of 5

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

EXHIBIT "A"

UNIT NUMBER 1606 IN THE TRANSPORTATION BUILDING CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 THROUGH 12 BOTH INCLUSIVE, TAKEN AS A SINGLE TRACT OF LAND (EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF TAKEN FOR DEARBORN STREET) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 125 AND 136 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +14.51 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +26.68 FF T CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 2.52 FEET NORTH AND 2.25 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 12 (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF AN EXISTING 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING); THENCE NORTH 81.42 FEET; THENCE EAST 20.30 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 6.30 FEET; THENCE EAST 23.18 FEET; THENCE NORTH 13.13 FEET; THENCE WEST 16.10 FEET, THENCE NORTH 42.44 FEET; THENCE EAST 17.83 FEET; THENCE NORTH 15.99 FEET; THENCE EAST 12.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 146.67 FEET; THENCE WEST 57.54 FEET WEST TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +14.51 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +26.68 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 2.88 FEET SOUTH AND 2.47 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1 (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF AN EXISTING 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING); THENCE EAST 57.32 FEET THENCE SOUTH 130.08 FEET; THENCE WEST 13.14 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 2.20 FEET; THENCE WEST 16.53 FEET; THENCE NORTH 44.98 FEET; THENCE EAST 15.60 FEET; THENCE NORTH 12.82 FEET; THENCE WEST 43.38 FEET; THENCE NORTH 74.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND EXCEPT FROM SAID TRACT THE FOLLOWING THATE PARCELS LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +4.10 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +12.90 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 34.25 FEET SOUTH AND 2.66 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF SAID 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING); THENCE WEST 20.85 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 27.15 FEET; THENCE EAST 20.85 FEET; THENCE NORTH 27.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART BOUNDED AS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

0503539061 Page: 4 of 5

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

BEGINNING AT A POINT 176.58 FEET SOUTH AND 16.09 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF SAID 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING); THENCE WEST 13.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 14.60 FEET; THENCE EAST 13.50 FEET: THENCE NORTH 14.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT, 206.04 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT (THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES ARE ALONG THE INTERIOR FACES OF WALLS OF SAID 22 STORY BRICK BUILDING); THE WEST 2.70 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1.12 FEET; THENCE WEST 11.28 FEET: THENCE NORTH 1.82 FEET; THENCE EAST 2.70 FEET; THENCE NORTH 12.23 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 96338677 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN: 17-16-406-030-1227

at 16c Property Address: 600 South Dearborn Street, Unit 1606, Chicago, Illinois 60605

0503539061 Page: 5 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Dated

#### EXEMPT AND ABI TRANSPER DECLARATION STATEMENT REQUIRED UNDER PUBLIC ACT 87-543 COOK COUNTY ONLY

The GRANTOR or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person; an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois; a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois; or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| STATE OF ILLINOIS  | 150   |   | OFFICIAL  | SFAL"                                     |
|--|---|---|---|---|
| COUNTY OF COOK   |   |   | 2 PONDA PRE   | SSLEY 2                                   |
|  | to before me this $\frac{2^{nd}}{2^{nd}}$ da  | . February ,  | NOTARY PUBLIC, STA  | TE OF ILLINOIS                            |
| Subscribed and sworr   | i to before me this da  |   |   |   |
|  | 0/  | 1   | enda Presst   | 0.1                                       |
| My commission expire   | es: 4 22-2005   |   | Notary Public   |   |
|  | ,   | 0   | ******  | ****                                      |
| *****  | *****   | ******  |   | •   |
| trust is ei  | or his agent af<br>on on the deed or a<br>ther a natural po-<br>authorized to do<br>llinois; a partne<br>tle to real estate | erson; an [1]in<br>business or 2.00<br>rship authorize  | nois corporation quire and hold to do busines             | itle to real s or acquire                 |
| and hold tit   | Te to lear enemo  | huginess or ac  | quire and note t  | itte to rear                              |
| estate unde  | d authorized to do<br>r the laws of the   | State of Illir  | 1015  |   |
|  |   |   | 7. mara cylac   | vi  |
| Dated2   | , 2005  | •   | GRANTEE OR AG   | ENT                                       |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS  | )   |   | OFFICIAL  | SEAL"                                     |
| COUNTY OF COOK   | ) \$\$<br>}   |   | RONDA PRE   | SSLEY }                                   |
| The state of the s | ) SS<br>)<br>orn to before me this $\frac{2^{nd}}{2^{nd}}$  | day of February   | NOTARY PUBLIC. STA  | TE OF ILLINOIS (RES 9/22/2005)            |
| Subscribed and swo   | irn to before its time  |   | Kinda Pres  | sles                                      |
| My commission expi   | Ires: 9-22-2005   |   | Notary Publi  | c   |
| MOTE: Any person of a Clas   | n who knowingly submits a fal<br>s C misdemeanor for the firs   | se statement concerning to<br>t offense and a Class A I | he identity of a GRANTEE sh<br>misdemeanor for subsequent | nail be guilty; ; offenses,  section 4 of |
| (Attach )  | s C misdemeanor for the firs  | ed in Cook County, if ex<br>Actl                        | tempt under provisions of                                 | 46461                                     |

Illinois Real Estate Transaction Tax Actl